## The Seattle Times

King County Council Clerk of the Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200

Seattle, WA 98104-2312

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Ad #: 856207

Agency Account #: 0

Agency Name:

## Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WASHINGTON Counties of King and Snohomish

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by others of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

Seattle Times 12/12/18

Newspaper and Publication Date(s)

Agent James Chung Signature

DEBBIE COLLANTES Notary Public State of Washington My Appointment Expires Feb 15, 2022

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

Debbie Cellares

On /12/12/18

(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

## The Seattle Times

Re: Advertiser Account # 100948

Agency Account #: 0

AD TEXT

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2018-0559

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be held before the Metropolitan King County Council, Room 1001, King County Courthouse, Seattle, Washington, on the 14th day of January 2019, at 1:30 p.m., to consider adoption of Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2018-0559, which would amend the King County Code to create a definition for transit comfort facilities and add the use to the permitted uses table.

USES fable.

A copy of Proposed Substitute Ordinance 2018-0559 will be mailed upon request to the Clerk of the Council, Room 1200, King Country Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. It is available on the Internet of https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?1D=37242928GUID=F27AC7E-5381-4EBB-9408-44E2FA383FF28.Options=Advanced&Search=4 or http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances\_dovertised.aspx.
DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 12th day of December, 2018.

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council

Ad#: 856207

Agency Name: